Docket No. 1543/US

FORM PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECORDATION COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY sioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attack		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commis	sioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attach	ned original documents or copy thereof.	
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Teledyne Industries, inc.		Name: Water Pik Technologies, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No		Internal Address:		
Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 660 Newport Center Drive		
	☐ Merger	Suite 470	O Membort Cerrer Prive	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Newport B	each State: CA ZIP: 92660	
Other		Country: USA		
Execution Date: Novembe	r 29, 1999	·		
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached 🔲 Yes 🛛 No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
···		B. Patent No.(s) 4,836,779		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers atta			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total Number of applications and patents Involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)1 x \$40\$40  ☐ Enclosed		
Name: Lee R. Osman				
Internal Address: DORS	SEY & WHITNEY LLP	_	d to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Repu	blic Plaza Building, Suite 4700 Seventeenth Street	Deposit Account number: 04-1415     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account		
City: Denver State:	CO ZIP: 80202		<del></del>	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Lee R. Osman  Signature  July 31, 2006  Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450				
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				

PATENT REEL: 018026 FRAME: 0789

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, INC. ("Assignor"), a California corporation having a mailing address of 1000 Six PPG Place, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222, is the owner of the United States, foreign, and international Letters Patents and patent applications that are specifically identified and listed in the schedule attached hereto, incorporated herein, and made a part hereof (hereinafter collectively the "Patents and Applications"); and

WHEREAS, WATER PIK TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a mailing address at 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 470, Newport Beach, California 92660, is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which by Assignor is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor does hereby contribute, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and Applications, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the full right to sue for past, present or future infringement of any of the Patents and Applications, these rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made. And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, and at Assignee's sole expense and at no expense to Assignor, execute additional lawful papers and generally do other lawful acts reasonable and necessary to record this Assignment.

ATI: 21314.1

PATENT REEL: 018026 FRAME: 0790 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer effective as of the 29th day of November, 1999.

TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, INC.

Wame: James L. Murdy

Tittle: Executive Vice President – Finance & Administration, and Chief Financial Officer

(SEAL)

STATE OF FRAMI (NAME)	SS:
COUNTY OF MEANING_	33.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me at

of Teledyne Industries,

Inc., a California corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

My commission expires:

Notarial Seal Susan M. Malyszka, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires May 28, 2001

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

My LAA Notary Public

(Notarial Seal)

3

PATENT REEL: 018026 FRAME: 0792

15.Apr.1068 4,836,779 06.Jun-1989 PATENT PA

## FAX COVER SHEET

The information contained in this facsimile message, if a client of this firm is a named addressee, or the message is otherwise intended for a client, is presumptively legally privileged and confidential information. If you are not a named addressee, or if there is any reason to believe that you may have received this message in error, (1) do not read the message below; (2) do not distribute or copy this facsimile; and (3) please immediately call us

collect at the numb	ber of the sender below.		
DATE:	July 31, 2006	TOTAL # OF PAGES: (INCLUDING THIS COV	ER SHEET) 6
то:	ASSIGNMENT BRANCH	FAX #:	571-273-0140
FIRM NAME:	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	PHONE #:	571-272-3350 
FROM:	Lee R. Osman	F <b>AX #</b> :	303-629-3450
PHONE #:	303-629-3434	EMAIL:	osman.lee@dorsey.com
COMMENTS	<del></del> :		
	IN THE UNITED STATE	ES PATENT AND TRAD	EMARK OFFICE
Assignee: Patent Nos.:	Water Pik Technologies, Inc. 4,836,779	Atty. Do	cket No.: 1543/US
	CERTIFIC	ATE OF TRANSMISSION	
1			
I HEREBY CERT	TIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING FACSIMI	LE TRANSMITTED TO THE UNITED S	TATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
I HEREBY CERT FAX No. (571)	tify that this correspondence is being facsimil) 273-0140, on July 31, 2006.	10011-6	<i></i>
Fax No. (571)	) 273-0140, ON JULY 31, 2006.	(PERSON MAKING THE TRAN	ISMISSION OF ATTORNEY OF RECORD)
Attached Co	orrespondence: Recordation Cove	(PERSON MAKING THE TRAN	ISMISSION OF ATTORNEY OF RECORD)
Fax No. (571)	orrespondence: Recordation Cove	(PERSON MAKING THE TRAN	ISMISSION OF ATTORNEY OF RECORD)

PLEASE CONTACT <u>VALERIE BROWN</u> AT (303) 629-3435 IF THIS TRANSMISSION IS INCOMPLETE OR CANNOT BE READ.

Reference#

3057/456902-228

**PATENT** 

**RECORDED: 07/31/2006** 

REEL: 018026 FRAME: 0794